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- GF Data’s searchable data base is available on line at www.gfdataresources.com.

We provide detailed valuation data organized by business category and/or NAICS code. You can organize your search by TEV or by year,
then print it or download it into Excel. GF Data reports at the finest level of industry detail at which there are at least three data points.

The GF Data searchable data base currently includes deals in 65 NAICS three-digit categories and more than 140 four-digit sub-categories.

Some sub-groupings are omitted from the list below:

MANUFACTURING

212
213
2131**
236
2361**
237
2371**
2373**
238
2381**
2382**
2383**
311
3111**
3114**
3115**
3116**
3118**
312
3121**
313
314
315
316
3162**
321
322
323
325
3251**
3252**

3254**
3255**
3256**
326
3261**
3262*
327
3272**
3279**
331
3311**
3312**

3313**

3314**
3315**
332

3321**
3323**
3324**
3327**
333

3331**
3332**
3333**
3334**
3335**
3336**
334

3341**
3342**
3344**
3345**

Mining (Except Oil and Gas)

Support Activities for Mining

Stone Mining and Quarrying

Building Construction

Residential Construction

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Utility System Construction

Hway, Street & Bridge Construction
Speciality Trade Contracting
Foundation Structure and Bldg. Exterior
Building Equipment

Building Finishing

Food Manufacturing

Animal Food Manufacturing

Fruit and Veg. Preserving/Specialty Foods
Dairy Products

Animal Processing & Slaughtering
Bakeries and Tortilla Mfring

Beverage and Tobacco Mfring
Beverage Mfring

Textile Mills

Textile Product Mills

Apparel Manufacturing

Leather and Allied Product Mfring
Footwear

Wood Product Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Printing and Related Support Activities
Chemical Manufacturing

Basic Chemicals

Resin, Synth. Rubber, and Artificial Synth.
Products

Pharmaceutical and Medicine

Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing
Soap, Cleaning and Toilet Prep. Products
Plastics and Rubber Products Mfring

Plastics Products

Rubber Products

Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing
Glass and Glass Products

Other Nonmetallic Mineral Products
Primary Metal Mfring

Iron & Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Mfring

Iron and Steel Pipe and Tube from Purchased
Steel

Alumina and Aluminum Production and
Processing

Nonferrous Metal (except Alum.) Prod./Processing
Foundries

Fabricated Metal Product Mfring

Forging and Stamping

Architect. & Structural Metals

Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Containers

Machine Shops/Turned Product/Screw, Nut & Bolt
Machinery Manufacturing

Agriculture, Constr., and Mining Machinery
Industrial Machinery

Comm. & Service Industry Machinery

HVAC and Commercial Refrigeration Equip.
Metalworking Machinery

Engine, Power & Turbine Transmission Equip.
Computer & Electronic Prod. Mfring

Computers and Peripheral Equipment
Communications Equipment

Semiconductor and Other Electronic Components

Navig., Meas., Electromed., and Control
Instruments

3346**
335

3351**
3352**
3353**
3359**
336

3361**
3362**
3363**
3364**
3366**
337

3371**
3372**
3379**
339

3391**

Magnetic and Optical Media

Elec. Equip., Appl. and Component Mfring
Electrical Lighting Equipment

Household Appliance Mfring

Electrical Equipment

Other Electrical Equipment and Components
Transportation Equip. Mfring

Motor Vehicle Mfring

Heavy Duty Truck Manufacturing

Motor Vehicle Parts

Aerospace Products and Parts

Ship and Boat Building

Furniture and Related Products

Household and Institutional Furniture
Office Furniture (including Fixtures)
Mattress Manufacturing

Miscellaneous Mfring

Medical Equip. & Supplies

BUSINESS SERVICES

481
484
4841
4842+
488
4882+ +
4884+
4885+
492
493
518
519
522
5222%*
5223%*
524
5241%*
5242%*

525
532
541
5412**
5413**
5414**
5415**
5416**
5417**
5418**
5419**
561
5613**
5614**
5616**
5617*
5619**
562
5621**
5622**
5629**
611
6111**
6115**
6116**
6117**
811
8111**
8112**

Air Transportation

Truck Transportation

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Support Activities for Transportation
Support Activities for Rail Transportation
Support Activities for Road Transportation
Freight Transportation Arrangement
Couriers & Messengers

Warehousing & Storage

Data Processing, Hosting & Rel. Services
Other Information Services

Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
Nondepository Credit Intermediation
Activities Related to Credit Intermediation
Insurance Carriers and Rel. Activities
Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokrges and Other Ins.
Related Activities

Funds, Trusts & Other Vehicles

Rental and Leasing Services

Professional, Scientific and Tech Services
Accting, Tax Prep., Bookkping and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services
Specialized Design Services

Computer Systems Design and Related Services
Magt., Scientific & Tech. Consulting

Research & Development

Advertising, PR and Related Services

Other Prof., Scientific and Tech. Services
Administrative & Support Services

Employment Services

Business Support Services

Investigation and Security Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Services

Waste Management and Remediation Services
Waste Collection

Waste Treatment and Disposal

Remediation and Other Waste Mgt Services
Educational Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Technical and Trade Schools

Other Schools and Intruction

Education Support Services

Repair and Maintenance

Automotive Repair & Maintenance

Electronic and Precis. Equip. Repair and Mntence

8113** Comm. and Ind. Machry and Equip. Repair
and Mntenance

812 Personal & Laundry Services

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

524 Insurance Carriers and Rel. Activities

5241%** Insurance Carriers

5242%* Agencies, Brokrges and Other Ins. Related
Activities

621 Ambulatory Health Care Services

6211%* Physicians Offices

6212%* Dentists Offices

6213** Hlth Care Practitners (excl. Physicians or Dentists)

6214** Outpatient Care Centers

6215%* Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories

6216** Home Health Care Services

6219** Ambulance and Other Ambulatory Svcs.

624 Social Assistance

DISTRIBUTION

423 Wholesalers, Durable Goods

4231%* Motor Vehicle and MV Parts & Supplies

4232%* Furniture and Home Furnishings

4233** Lumber and Other Construction Materials

4234** Commercial Equipment & Supplies

4235%* Metal and Mineral Goods (exc. Petrol.)

4236** Electrical and Electronic Goods

4237** Hardware, Plumbing and Heating Equip.
& Supplies

4238** Machinery, Equip & Supplies

4239** Misc. Durable Goods

424 Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

4241%* Paper & Paper Products

4242 Drugs & Druggists Sundries

4243%* Apparel, Piece Goods & Notions

4244%* Grocery and Related Products

4246** Chemical & Allied Products

4249** Misc. Nondurable Goods

RETAIL

441 Motor Vehicle Partners and Dealers

4413%* Automotive Parts, Accessories & Tire
Stores

442 Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores

443 Electronic & Appliance Stores

444 Bldg Material and Garden Equipment & Supplies
Stores

4441%* Bldg Material and Supplies

445 Food & Beverage Stores

446 Health and Personal Care Stores

448 Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores

453 Miscellaneous Retailers

454 Non-Store Retailers

4541%* Electronic Shopping and Mail-Order Houses

4543%* Direct Selling Establishments

713 Amusement, Gambling & Recreation Inds.

722 Food Services and Drinking Places

7221%* Full-Service Restaurants

7222%* Limited-Service Eating Places

PUBLISHING/MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY
511 Publishing Industries (except Internet)

5111%* Newspaper, Periodical, Book & Directory Pubs.
5112%* Software Publishers

512 Motion Picture & Recording Industries

515 Broadcasting (Except Internet)

5151** Radio and Television Broadcasting

517 Telecommunications

518 Data Processing Hosting & Related Services
519 Other Information Services

OTHER

11 Crop Production

221 Utilities
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