GF Data's searchable data base is available on line at www.gfdataresources.com.

We provide detailed valuation data organized by business category and/or NAICS code. You can organize your search by TEV or by year, then print it or download it into Excel. GF Data reports at the finest level of industry detail at which there are at least three data points.

The GF Data searchable data base currently includes deals in 65 NAICS three-digit categories and more than 140 four-digit sub-categories. Some sub-groupings are omitted from the list below:

some sub	-groupings are omitted from the list below.		
MANUFAC	TURING	3346**	Magnetic
212	Mining (Except Oil and Gas)	335	Elec. Equi
213	Support Activities for Mining	3351**	Electrical
2131**	Stone Mining and Quarrying	3352**	Househo
236	Building Construction	3353**	Electrical
2361**	Residential Construction	3359**	Other Ele
237	Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction	336	Transport
2371**	Utility System Construction	3361**	Motor Ve
2373**	Hway, Street & Bridge Construction	3362**	Heavy Du
238	Speciality Trade Contracting	3363**	Motor Ve
2381**	Foundation Structure and Bldg. Exterior	3364**	Aerospac
2382**	Building Equipment	3366**	Ship and
2383**	Building Finishing	337	Furniture
311	Food Manufacturing	3371**	Househo
3111**	Animal Food Manufacturing	3372**	Office Fu
3114**	Fruit and Veg. Preserving/Specialty Foods	3379**	Mattress
3115**	Dairy Products	339	Miscellan
3116**	Animal Processing & Slaughtering	3391**	Medical E
3118**	Bakeries and Tortilla Mfring	BUSINESS	SERVICES
312	Beverage and Tobacco Mfring	481	Air Trans
3121**	Beverage Mfring	484	Truck Tra
313	Textile Mills	4841**	General F
314	Textile Product Mills	4842**	Specialize
315	Apparel Manufacturing	488	Support A
316	Leather and Allied Product Mfring	4882**	Support A
3162**	Footwear	4884**	Support A
321	Wood Product Manufacturing	4885**	Freight Tr
322	Paper Manufacturing	492	Couriers
323	Printing and Related Support Activities	493	Warehou
325	Chemical Manufacturing	518	Data Proc
3251**	Basic Chemicals	519	Other Inf
3252**	Resin, Synth. Rubber, and Artificial Synth.	522	Credit Int
2254++	Products	5222**	Nondepo
3254**	Pharmaceutical and Medicine	5223**	Activities
3255**	Paint, Coating, and Adhesive Manufacturing	524	Insurance
3256**	Soap, Cleaning and Toilet Prep. Products	5241**	Insurance
326	Plastics and Rubber Products Mfring	5242**	Agencies
3261**	Plastics Products		Related A
3262*	Rubber Products	525	Funds, Tr
327	Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing	532	Rental an
3272**	Glass and Glass Products	541	Profession
3279**	Other Nonmetallic Mineral Products	5412**	Accting,
331	Primary Metal Mfring	5413**	Architect
3311**	Iron & Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Mfring	5414**	Specialize
3312**	Iron and Steel Pipe and Tube from Purchased Steel	5415**	Compute
3313**	Alumina and Aluminum Production and	5416**	Mgt., Sci
	Processing	5417**	Research
3314**	Nonferrous Metal (except Alum.) Prod./Processing	5418**	Advertisir
3315**	Foundries	5419**	Other Pro
332	Fabricated Metal Product Mfring	561	Administr
3321**	Forging and Stamping	5613**	Employm
3323**	Architect. & Structural Metals	5614**	Business
3324**	Boiler, Tank, and Shipping Containers	5616**	Investigat
3327**	Machine Shops/Turned Product/Screw, Nut & Bolt	5617*	Services t
333	Machinery Manufacturing	5619**	Other Su
3331**	Agriculture, Constr., and Mining Machinery	562	Waste Ma
3332**	Industrial Machinery	5621**	Waste Co
3333**	Comm. & Service Industry Machinery	5622**	Waste Tre
3334**	HVAC and Commercial Refrigeration Equip.	5629**	Remediat
3335**	Metalworking Machinery	611	Educatior
3336**	Engine, Power & Turbine Transmission Equip.	6111**	Elementa
334	Computer & Electronic Prod. Mfring	6115**	Technical
3341**	Computers and Peripheral Equipment	6116**	Other Sch
3342**	Communications Equipment	6117**	Education
3344**	Semiconductor and Other Electronic Components	811	Repair an
3345**	Navig., Meas., Electromed., and Control	8111**	Automot
	Instruments	8112**	Electronic

3346**	Magnetic and Optical Media
335	Elec. Equip., Appl. and Component Mfring
3351**	Electrical Lighting Equipment
3352**	Household Appliance Mfring
3353**	Electrical Equipment
3359**	Other Electrical Equipment and Components
336	Transportation Equip. Mfring
3361**	Motor Vehicle Mfring
3362**	Heavy Duty Truck Manufacturing
3363**	Motor Vehicle Parts
3364**	Aerospace Products and Parts
3366**	Ship and Boat Building
337	Furniture and Related Products
3371**	Household and Institutional Furniture
3372**	Office Furniture (including Fixtures)
3379**	Mattress Manufacturing
339 3391**	Miscellaneous Mfring
	Medical Equip. & Supplies
BUSINESS S 481	
484	Air Transportation Truck Transportation
4841**	General Freight Trucking
4842**	Specialized Freight Trucking
488	Support Activities for Transportation
4882**	Support Activities for Rail Transportation
4884**	Support Activities for Road Transportation
4885**	Freight Transportation Arrangement
492	Couriers & Messengers
493	Warehousing & Storage
518	Data Processing, Hosting & Rel. Services
519	Other Information Services
522	Credit Intermediation & Related Activities
5222**	Nondepository Credit Intermediation
5223**	Activities Related to Credit Intermediation
524	Insurance Carriers and Rel. Activities
5241**	Insurance Carriers
5242**	Agencies, Brokrges and Other Ins. Related Activities
525	Funds, Trusts & Other Vehicles
532	Rental and Leasing Services
541	Professional, Scientific and Tech Services
5412**	Accting, Tax Prep., Bookkping and Payroll Svcs
5413**	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services
5414**	Specialized Design Services
5415**	Computer Systems Design and Related Services
5416**	Mgt., Scientific & Tech. Consulting
5417**	Research & Development
5418** 5419**	Advertising, PR and Related Services
561	Other Prof., Scientific and Tech. Services
5613**	Administrative & Support Services
5614**	Employment Services Business Support Services
5616**	Investigation and Security Services
5617*	Services to Buildings and Dwellings
5619**	Other Support Services
562	Waste Management and Remediation Services
5621**	Waste Collection
5622**	Waste Treatment and Disposal
5629**	Remediation and Other Waste Mgt Services
611	Educational Services
6111**	Elementary and Secondary Schools
6115**	Technical and Trade Schools
6116**	Other Schools and Intruction
6117**	Education Support Services
811	Repair and Maintenance
8111**	Automotive Repair & Maintenance
8112**	Electronic and Precis. Equip. Repair and Mntence

8113**	Comm. and Ind. Machry and Equip. Repair and Mntenance			
812	Personal & Laundry Services			
	ARE SERVICES			
524	Insurance Carriers and Rel. Activities			
5241**	Insurance Carriers			
5242**	Agencies, Brokrges and Other Ins. Related Activities			
621	Ambulatory Health Care Services			
6211**	Physicians Offices			
6212**	Dentists Offices			
6213**	Hith Care Practitners (excl. Physicians or Dentists)			
6214**	Outpatient Care Centers			
6215** 6216**	Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories			
6219**	Home Health Care Services			
624	Ambulance and Other Ambulatory Svcs. Social Assistance			
423	Wholesalers, Durable Goods			
423	Motor Vehicle and MV Parts & Supplies			
4232**	Furniture and Home Furnishings			
4233**	Lumber and Other Construction Materials			
4234**	Commercial Equipment & Supplies			
4235**	Metal and Mineral Goods (exc. Petrol.)			
4236**	Electrical and Electronic Goods			
4237**	Hardware, Plumbing and Heating Equip.			
	& Supplies			
4238**	Machinery, Equip & Supplies			
4239**	Misc. Durable Goods			
424	Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods			
4241** 4242**	Paper & Paper Products			
	Drugs & Druggists Sundries			
4243** 4244**	Apparel, Piece Goods & Notions			
4244 4246**	Grocery and Related Products Chemical & Allied Products			
4240	Misc. Nondurable Goods			
RETAIL	Mise. Nondalable Goods			
441	Motor Vehicle Partners and Dealers			
4413**	Automotive Parts, Accessories & Tire Stores			
442	Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores			
443	Electronic & Appliance Stores			
444	Bldg Material and Garden Equipment & Supplies Stores			
4441**	Bldg Material and Supplies			
445	Food & Beverage Stores			
446	Health and Personal Care Stores			
448	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores			
453 454	Miscellaneous Retailers Non-Store Retailers			
4541**	Electronic Shopping and Mail-Order Houses			
4543**	Direct Selling Establishments			
713	Amusement, Gambling & Recreation Inds.			
722	Food Services and Drinking Places			
7221**	Full-Service Restaurants			
7222**	Limited-Service Eating Places			
PUBLISHING/MEDIA AND TECHNOLOGY				
511	Publishing Industries (except Internet)			
5111**	Newspaper, Periodical, Book & Directory Pubs.			
5112**	Software Publishers			
512	Motion Picture & Recording Industries			
515	Broadcasting (Except Internet)			
5151**	Radio and Television Broadcasting			
517	Telecommunications			
518	Data Processing Hosting & Related Services			
519	Other Information Services			
OTHER				
111	Crop Production			
221	Utilities			